


MAP oF ,
BIRCH LAKE

n

Groce &y 5 ,/ ¥o
+ CAS S , ?gf
36,
PR
2 (i
/2/27 ? ./'2 7/
4 2/ ’ ) |
/2/ A > . . , ," 
/D¢ “v. ]
//&2 kO/na’ ’¥ :
CLUBHBUS‘E // z 5.
!——'—' Vo4 r R
//y 7 é
//3 '
L] /i 7
o 4
709 o
784 . ,2
/& /6
AN \ 4
rpUelis ‘
Be&cn 4
e
960 77 \ s
iy \” '
Z¢ Je
23 R <4 £ s
, iy ) S
. o 34, %,




1a

vE
(R pl

<7 BIPCH LAYE s

R
=

uUnNI1aN |

_ Rosn

M 60

/L

| Ta
SLEHART

N
h
BRAOW NSV /LLE

LASS6 PRNIS

EDWARDSBURL

B

Ts C-RANELER

. \‘y;:;',‘, ,_,'ggi

i

ot
Al



COTTAGE NUMBER

00

01

N=g

4A

10

Bratcher, Dale and Doris
1140 E. Bronson

0. Bend, Ind. 289-4958
Williams,;, Al and Kathryn
5263 Lynnweod
South Bend, Ind. 2335442
Nelson, Joan L. Jr. and Carocl
6515 Woodeliff Drive
South Bend 15, Ind. 2%3-2803
Getzinger, Hubert and Dorothy
2741 Peortland Lane

Scuth Bend, Ind. 234 -2915
(Lake) GR6-2867

West , Jamss and Ruth

2013 Berkley Place,

South Bend, Ind. 233-9180

Erhardt, 'Don and Mary Alice
Nurssry Court
South Bend, Indiana  287-8846

Kirkley, Harolid and Lydia
2719 Erskins Blvd .
South Bend, Ind. 288-1655
Gotstien, Irvin and Viocla

1218 Academy Place,
South Bend, Ind. 232=-4732
Badger, Everett and Iva

1529 Beimont
South Bend, Ind.. 287-2515
Sheetz, Cecil J and Ruth

2@04 Sempson St., -
South Bend, Ind. 288-6119
(Vacant)

Crose, E. 0. "Skip" and Mary
1148 N. Meade Street,
South E%c—n:nih9 Ind.,

232-6432
(Lake)

GR6-2869
(Vacaﬁt)
Troeger, Jack and Japet

L322 Fellows, South Bend, Ind.
291-1291

11 8 Jchnson, Orville and Ann

528 Blaine Ave.,

South Bend, Ind. 233-1827

12~ Carpenter, Reginald D. and Mildreg

13

14

1305 3lst St.,
South Bend, Ind. 288-6041
Powell, Richard B and Ruby _
1430 Meadow Drive, Gary, Ind. I
884 -9244

Lennon, Ray . 1620 W 107th
South Holland, Illinois.
BE8-418%3

|

- SOUTH SIDE

.....

COTTAGE NUMBER

15

16

20

22

24

26

27

28

29

e

34

57

39

4o

Sheetz, William C. and Fanny
Birch Lakeé6Vandalia, Michigan

Weaver, Russell L. and Lotty
556 Goshen Ave., Elkhart, Ind.
JA 2-0906 .
476~ 2860 - Leke

Bryan, Ross and Charlotte

1207 Lincoln Way West, Mish., Ind

255-T015

Martin, Bob
Elkhart, Indiana

Hague, ROEert and Bette
317 E, Eckman Street, So. Bend
289-5257

Troeger, Earl Jr. and Constance
3047 Wocdmont Drive, So. Bedd
289-5660

Troeger, Earl and Esther

125 N. Ironwood Drive

South Bend, Indiana
2342418

Howard, Herbert andDoris
621 Myrtle Street, Elkhart,
) JA 3-5107

Ind.

Forbes, Perley C. and Lucille
R R 1 - Vandalia, Michigan
476-3495

Eberhart, Mahlon G and Grace
2201 L. W. E.;, Mishawaka, Ind.
255-3022 s

Sikorski, Joseph and Lenore
1318 McKinley, South Bend, Ind.
232-1876

Miller, Claude and Bethsl
842 S, 23rd, South Bend, Ind.

289 3158 ;

Bower, Clyde and Elizabeth
61517 Meadowlark Lane, So. Bend
291- -0262

Horvath, Frank J and Rose
1913 S. St. Joseph, So. Bend
289—# 244 ‘

Lot--Mrs. E. Launer
2%2 Milton St.; So. Bend, Ind.,
289-6853%

Holderman, Harold and Wilma
56734 Shanower Rd., Mishawaka
255-5352

Davis, Mrs. Edith Mae,
131% E. Mishawaka Ave., Mish.




SOUTH SIDE CONTINUES:

Cottage Number

42  Jensen, Leslie A. and Margaret
749 S. 32nd St., So. Bend, Ind.
288-9935

45  Cox, Gregory B. and Clara
%235 Essex Drive, South Bend, Ind.
23%2-5423

46  Newman, Larry and Dorothy
133 Parker Ave., Elkhart, Ind.
JA 2-1799
464 XKing, Bill arnd Le, So. Bend, Ind,
L7 Olson, William and Ma*y
1040 L. W. E., Mishawaka, Ind.

2b5-2753

48  Eveling, Fred J. and Jane
1524 Southbrook Drive, So. Bend
2892569
4762868 (Lake)

50C Dixon, Dr. Cecil J and Mildred
- 245 S. Washington, Constantine,
HBB -313%5 Michigan

51 Machalleck, Jmhn and Arline
742 Oak St., Niles, Michigan
MU3-7038

53 Fergus, Robert (8cotty) and Inez
2857 N. Burling St., Chicago,Ill.
GR 2-6217
4176-2861 (Lake)

54  Meringa, Marinus(Reen) & Mildred
BR 4 - PO Box 234, Three Rivers,
Michigan
56  Mullins, Belzora.,
R R 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia, Mich.
476 2866

57 Varga, George and Rosemary
1246 Sunnymede, South Bend, Ind.
2348711

57S K@ezmarek Martin,
* " RRT - Valparaiso, Indiana
462-1310 ,

58 Moore, C. E. "Dinty" and Lorna
1102 Regent St., Niles, Michigan
MU3-5527

60 Dickens, A. C, and Vinita
. 55250 Kensington St., So. Bend
/ 2%3%-0060

Jessie Houston,
Birch Lake, R R 1, Vandalia, Mich.
62  McCreary, Richard and Shirley,
2730 Johnson St., Elkhart, Ind.
0 4-5508

64 Mais, Otto J. and Déisy
R R 1, Birch Lake, Vandlia, Mich.

-2

Cottage Number

72 Kestanski, Ted and Mildred :
4114 Barbara Drive, Toledo, Ohlo
TO 2-6317

T3 DeWulf, Gaston and Margaret i
112 W. 12th St., Mishawaksa, Ind
255-1597 ,

T4  Scannell, John A and Lois
554 Marquette Ave., So. Bend
233-5952

76  Eichorst, Sherman and Shirley
750 24th St., South Bend, Ind.
288-6743

84 Milne, Wayne and Nancy
7141 Wicker Ave., Hammond, Indo,
T I 4-0273 :

92 Cormican, Mrs. Ruth ‘
805 S. 24th St., So. Bend, Iﬁd,;
287 3389 !

93 Milne, Lester and Eva
R R 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia,
476 2863 Michigan
O3A Holtz, Donald J.
646 W. Lexington Ave., Elkhart
JA3-4597

94  Foote, Seldon T. and Dorothy L.;
19655 Rolling Acres Dr., . ‘
291=313%-Scuth Bend, Ind.

95 Martin, Otto R., ~
329 N. Wenger St., Mishawaka
255 ~1584 . ‘ Indiana |

96  Glen. lyers and Bertha
R R 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia
li‘76 ~3751 Mlchigan

98 Ball, John and Marty
167 Witmer, Elkhart, Indiana
J A 2-7327

99 Gard, Wilbur and Virginis
Lowell, Indiana
696 9616

Luxenberger, Jackie
R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandal
&76-2871 Mlchlgan

100



EAST SIDE

Cottage Number
101 Ingle James and Lilah

102

106

118

=t
o
O

=
13}
i_, 2

122

124

125

126

R R 4 -~ Box 473, Elkhart
JAZ=-1T70L Ind.

Kaczmarek, Everett and Eleanor
301 WilQHi&e Ave., Mich. City,
B872-4139 Ind.

Larson, Ray and Ruth Anne
2015 E. Cedar, Su. Bend, Ind.
232-7855

Lott, Mrs., J. W,
1805 Prairis St.,
JA2-5850

lkhart,Ind.

% K. and Louise

Parker, C.
735 8. Twyckenham, So., Bend,Ind
287-1154
|
Carpsutsr, R. H. and Neva

M??b Plea@anu Run Parkway
FL7-2921 Indiaaapolis ;Lnd
476-3759 (Lake) |

Nelson, Frank and Irene

RR 1, Birch Laks, Vandalim Mich.

L}ev6 sf\f\}

Mrs. Helen Weesner and q1§ter

29 N. Lowg, Chicago, I1l.
f26-4514 :

Mrs. Helen Wessner snd sister
29 N. Long, Chicago,Illinois
626-4514

Lagoni, Mrs. John (Gsnevievs)

424 s, St.Joseph Ave., Niles
MU3-5098 " Michigan
476-2350 (Lake)

Johnscn, C. A. (Lot)
528 Blaine Ave.,SoBend, Ind.
233-.1827

Kollar, Ora and Lesola
RR 1, Bireh Lake,

Wessner, B.B."Bernie” & Helen
29 N. Long, Chicago, Illinois
£26-4514

Gablemsan, Charlss & Pauline
1116 Wocdward
5228108
476-2848 (Laks)

Haines, Clem and Ruth Anne
1535 Southbrook Dr., Sc.Bend,
287-9097 Ind.

Koebernik, Mrs. Mabelle A.
801 E. Hively, Elkhart, Ind.
JAY-00353

Murphy, Ralph and Louise
437 Arcade Ave., Elkhart, Ind.
523-1199

Vandelia ,Mich

Avys ., Elkhart,Ind,

i
|

]

[l
§

4

g -

Cettage Numbewr

127

128

133

136

137

138

140

149

Brown, John and Nadine
2431 Lans Avs., Elkhart, Ind.
JA2=-1427

Kensill, Dr. John,and Kathryn
147 Los Angeles A&eq, Elkhart,
JA3-5397 / Ind.

Hartranft, Jack & Betty Jane
1017 Baker Dr., Elkhart, Ind.
JA2-2997

Bright, Sylvia,
RR 1, Birch Lske, Vandalis ,Mich
L76-2872

Kengill, Dr., John T,
145 LosAngeles, Elkhart,

JAS-5397

Monroe, Norman and Nancy
815 White Pigeon Rd.,
Constantine, Michigan
435-5095
476-3757 (Lake)

Ind.

Price, Elain=s and Harry E.
1141 Brsssean, E&Vha¢u9 Ind.
JA4-0368

Bodza, 8teve and Virginis
15731 Vincennes Rgon Hsrvey,Ill.
E11-7723 ;

Zelasko, Leo and Mildred
26070 State Road # 2-So.Band,Ind!
287-0052 5

Beehler, Jay and Barbara
13982 Kline Rd., Mishawake ,Ind.
Wyatt 633-3932

Hammon, Robart and Velds
1417 North Side Blvd.,Sc.Bend,
287-6115 Irnd,

Clson, William and Mary
1040 L. W. E. ,Mishewaks, Ind.

.255-2753

Gohns Ira and Mable |
412 Water St., Cassopolis, Mich.,
HI 52005 f

Degker, Carlyle and Mary ‘
815 Middlebury St.., Eﬂxhavuﬁludo
293-T171 !

Humphrey, William J & Dorothy
738 E. Woodside, So. Bend, Ind.
289-5618

Coan, James E. and Arlens
R.R.1l Birch Lake, Vandsalia Mich.

Landesman, Charles and Rosalie
737 34th St., So. Bend, Ind.
288-9230



EAST SIDE CONTINUES:

Cottage Number

150
_15g
153
157
159

170

172
173
174
175
176
17T
180
181

182

Shank, Mrs. Rosemar
2%20 E, Third St.,

255-4509

Glenton, Arthur and Betty
701 West North Dr., So.Bend,
234 -1292 Indiana

Wi shavaka,
Indiana

Purdy, Charles and Dorothea
R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia,
476 2843 Michigan

Bernaciak Val and Mary Ellen

5350 S, Damen Aye., Chicago,

PRG - 8981 Illinois
Myers, Glen and Bertha
R. R. ’ﬂ; BlPCh Lake, Vandalia,

Michigan
Reed, Mrs. Fred R.
412 Walnut, Three Rivers, Mich.
' CR 3- 329
476-2841 (Lake)

Torma , Joseph and Anne
1707 S. Taylor, South Bend, Ind.
288 0351

Goellar, Victor and Doris

822 S, Main, Mishawaka, Indiana

255-6277

Helvey, Howard and Clarissa -
56110 Quince Rd., So.Bend, Ind.
289-2851 .

Lafferty, Clayton and Mlnnie
120 W. Lincoln, Goshen, Ind.
KE 3-3681

Dennert, L. J. and Verna, |
1118 Van Buren, South Bend, Ind.—"

234 -7780

Meyers, Lester J. and

Della

Birch Lake, Vandalia,
~3756 - Michigan

Tunnlcliffe W. K and Joanne

1021 leerty St., Findlay, Ohio
GA 3-254T7

Scofield, Ward and Madelln

4% S. Kentucky St., So.Bend,
288- 3115 Indiana

Andersen, Howard E. Sr. & Glnny

Farm-R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia,

476—2870 Michigen ’A

197 Lunz, Mrs . Eva

200

R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia,
476~2879 Michigan

Winiarski, Mrs. Wanda . .
Lazy Lo%geé Birch Lake, Mich.
2

Cotﬁage Number

200-1

200-2
200-3

200-4

200-5
200-6

200-7

16150 Elwood Ave., Mishavwaka, -

, . ‘
Wirick, George T. and Mary
"R. R. 1,

. 19371 Haviland Dr., So. Bend,

10
11-;f>Dixon, Sidney and Ethel (1ot)

6701 S. Stewart, Chicago, Ill

Winiarski, Bruno o ..
2907 W. 56th St., Chicago, I11.
HE 4-1670

Harris, Joseph and Helen

Harris, Joseph and Helen
1066 Lindendale Dr., Mt. Lebanon
LE 1-7333 Pennsylvania

Kelly, James and Eunice
1501 Kenilworth Drive, Calumet
T02-5347 . City, Illinois

1 . n n " 1

Hunt LaVern and Jean
R. R, 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia,
476 2874 Michigan

Klimek, Matthew .
5149 S. Lorel Ave., Chlcago,
‘Illinois

NUN-U-KUMCK HILL

King, LaMar and Nancy H.
R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia;
476-2845 Michigan

Courtney, Albert and Norma
255 -4902 Indiana

lee, Craig and Onalee {
R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia,
Michigan.

Went, John Jr. and Romah

R R I Birch Lake, Vandalia, & =~
h76-3752 Michigan

Birch Lake, Vandalia,
- Michigan
Wirick, Alton G. and Sonya
2}2-8851 Indiansa
wintﬁe%;5Pét¢r and Betty (lot)
Winther; Peter and Betty

3803 L. W. W., So. Bend, Ind.
234~3492

Dixon, Sidney and Ethel
CHU 7-2012




NUN-U-KUMOK HILL CONTINUES

COTTAGE NUMBER

16 Cealka, Ralph and Esther

1003 N. College, So. Bend,
Indiana )

234-8868

18
901 Prairie, Elkhart,
JA 2-T4O4
26 Bodza, Frank and Anna
15827 Finch Ave., Harvey,
Edison 3-0161-I1linois

Nolen, Clyde M. and Anna M.

NORTH SIDE

S

COTTAGE NUMBER

225

235
240
245

QSQ

255

263

204

266

267
268

270

272

275

|

| %
Camp Kil—LowQua (Mws, Fisher, Diﬁ
Mishawaka Campfire Girls,

1174°S.°Mill, Mishawaka, Ind. J
476—2846 (Lake)

Goddard, Ray and €ele
1325 E. Victoria St., So. Bend,
287-4618 Indiana i

255-1187 |
!

Bliler, William F.and Grace
1402 E. Calvert, So. Bend, Ind°
289-3503

Thayer, Paul and Irma '
1015 Cedar St., Niles, Michigan
MU> -2616

0'Brien, John W. and Nancy

2516 Twyckenham, So. Bend, Irnd.
287-4048
476-2877 (Laks)

Karasch, Ray and Helen -
1760 Rainbow Bend Blvd, Elkhart,
JA2-9510 Indiana

King, Bill and Le

1727 N. Haas Dr., So. Bend, Ind.
234 -1886
476-2875 (Lake)

Ratagczak Benjamin and Ella
419 W. Angela, So. Bend, Ind.
7 233-9924

King, Bill and Le

1727 N. Haas Dr., SO Bend, Ind.
234 -1886 .
476-2875 (Lake)

Budzinski, Alex an&'LOretta ) ]
1016 N. O'Brien, So. Bend, Ind. ,
232~ 4670 o ;

Weldy, Myron and Cleo Frances ‘
1141 Belmont Ave., So..Bend, Indﬂ
287 2558 /

Lochmandy, M. J. and Jeanstte |
20%6 Greenleaf .Blvd., Elkhart, |
CO4-196T7 . © . Indiana
476-2876 (Lake)

Ha%erty, Elmer and Char;otte
E. Michigan, White Pigeon,
HU%-2282, ~ Michigan

Camp Tannadocnah ‘

South Bend Campfire Girls

Dorothy Denton, Directof

207 Christman Bldg., So.Bend, Ind
476-2357 (Lake3

— e T ST



e

WOODLAND COVE-REFLATTED - W. Side
7
COTTAGE NUMBER

302 R Heckber, Galen and Kathryn

303

304

311

312

300

301

302

303

304

305

305A

306

307

 Waggoner, Chester and Anne

Wentworth, Starr and Mildred ||

1740 Southeast Drive, So.Bend
287-7708

Chick, Frank arnd Mary Ann
1521 3. Scott, So.Bend, Ind.
289-6485

Lloyd, William
R.R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia,
Michigan

Coleman, Donald and Dorothy
12777 Adams, Granger, Indiana
234-3711 (office)
272<3509

Dr. and Mrs. G. Besach Gattman
1319 Lawn Ave., Elkhart, Ind.
JA2-9850 (Office)
JAZ2~ 2662

Sindlinger, Frank and Maureen
417 L. W. W., So. Bend, Ind.
234 -8476

WEST SIDE

Hayden, William and Letitia
760 N. Riverside, Elkhart,Ind
CO4-3311
476-2351 (Lake)

Rejth,A. R. and Louise
2211 Bedham, Elkhart, Ind.
219-82-30141

Fulmer, Fleyd H. and Ruth

R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia

# 10 Bass St., Kissimmee, Fla.
476-2353

Shewman, A. D. and Frances ..
105 N. Russell, Mishawaka, Ind.
255-1214

Gollatz, Charles
3115 L. We E., Mishawaka, Ind.
255-3467

505 No. Shore Dr., So.Bend, Indg
219-234-2171 :

Scofield, John and Laveda
1315 Laurel, Elkhart, Ind.
JA 3~2845

702 Indiana Age., Mishawaka,
255-3701 Indiana

Bowars,II. T, and Helen
20315 Kern Rd., So. Bend, Ind.
291-2150

e
! -
"

f

|

WEST SIDE CONTINUES : |
;

|

COTTAGE NUMBER

308

309

310

311

312

319

320

322

323

324

525

328

329
330

R. R..1, Birch Lake, Vandaiia

Cowen, Clifford & Avanells i
476-2352 |

. Michigan

Hibschman, Mel and Annabelle %
824 L. Wo E., Mishawaka, Ind. 3
255-3318 3

|

4

|

|

l

Partridge, Charles & Josepnine
P, 0. Box 837, Safety Harbor,’
Clearwater 726-1785" PFlorida
Cranmer, Joseph and Dorothy
R, R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia
476 2333 Michigan

, James &nd Juanite o
1, Birch Laks, Vandalia,
Michigan ;

jaden

Dr, Lahr, Howard and Ruth !

316 San Jose Dr., Dunsdin, F’.\LaI
476-285% (Lake)

Crull, Ivan F. and Mas

R R. 1 B..Lfvf‘ L&acu v&»-&d&.lo.x_ag ;
476 2358 Mlchlgan ;

Gaedtke, Walter and Elsa |

51909 U. S. 31, Sc. Bend, Iﬂdo:

232~86 7

Gavit, E. J. and Georgia
245 Dav1d St., South Bend, Ind
23%-1829

{
!
i
!
1

Dr. Toth, Jogseph A. and Helen
2916 IVI:‘Laz*x:L,9 South Bend, Ind.
289-8453
289-6875 (0ffice)

Leatherman, Ray Jr. and Betty
300 S. Spring, Wakarusa, Lnd.g
210-862-2460

Verlocdt, Amie and Doris
119 E. 1 th St., Mishawaksa,
219-259-1787 Indiana

Krueger, Lloyd and Lorens :
1347 Oak St., Niles, Michigan
MU 3-5385 %

{
Asire, Jack and Evelyn @
52 Sea Spray Dr., Centerport, %

515 261 5070 New York
476-2359 (Lake)

1733 E, Fox St., So.Bend Ipdl
289-6628 T

] i u 1§

Pletcher, Gail and Ruth |

Curtis, Harold and Mildred |
580 Simpson, Plymouth, Mi@h, |
476-2352



WEST SIDE CONTINUES:

COTTAGE NUMBER

337 DVOL&KZChaPLeb and Louise

2124 W. 51st Place, Chicago

PRG- 4554 Illinois

340 Arnold, Lewis and (Catherine -

R. R. 2 -« Bristol, Indiana
TH 1 - 2445

350 Carey, Betty |

160% Csss St., Niles, Mich.
MU 3-1943

353 Doolittle, Robert and Helen

302 Miami Club Dr., Mishawaksa,
25953755 Indiana

Cow@n, Richard L. and Peggy
709 25th St., Sc. Bend, Ind.
288 6501

Decker, Lester and Doris
422 Sycamocre St., Niles, Mich.

Stout, Gary and Wauneta
Ylhon Greenleaf Blvd., Elkhart,
0 4-1386 Indiana.

360 Greer, Miss Elizabsth

1730 S. Twyckenham, So. Bend,
289-1153 Indiana

%65 Osborne, Albert and Aileen

669 Fulton St., Elkhart, Ind.
JA 4-0340

370 EKrumpetz, Hazel

42% S, 5th, Elkhart, Indiana
JA 2-3793

Crowel, Donald and Erma
51444 Gumwood Rd., Granger,
2%2-0039 Tndiana

371

Gillis, Peter and Eleanor

1007 Hudson Aye., So. Bend,
234 4326 Indiana
476-2856 (Lake)

376 Claro, Don and Trudy

930 E., Oakside, So. Bend, Ind.
287-3561

Habich, Donald and Doris
11627 Artesian, Blue Island,
312-FU 5-2841-I1linois

380

Peters, M. S.
1521 E. Main, Niles, Michigan
476-2852 (Lake

382

383 Weaver, Hubert and Carolyn
3401 Mishawaka Aye., Mishawaka |
‘ 288-8846 Indiana

476-2851 (Lake)

COTTAGE NUMBER

| 386 France, M. L. and Amanda
R. R. 1, Birch Lake, Vandalia, Mich

476-2858

388 Kruggel, Herman and-Beverly

3131 Springbrook Drive, So. Bend,Ind

271-4760 - 476-3737 (Lake)

Leach, F. H. and Wilma
P. 0. Box 82, Scotts, Michigan
lw62w6

400

Speck, Clarence

8501 Erick St., Scotts, Michigan

626-9221

o
N



ALPHABETICAL LISTING

Anderson, Howard Sr. and Ginny 182
Arnold, Lewis and Catherine 340

Mary...Mike...Joe...Janet
Bill...Steve...Becky...Tim
Asire, Jack B, and Evelyn 325

Nancy...Jeff...Martha

Badger, Iva L. and Everett
Michael and Martha

Bechler, Jay and Barbara 140
Chris and Phil

Bernaciak, Val and Mary 157
Kenneth...Rosemary...Jerome

Bliler, William F. and Grace 240
Beth Ann

Bodza, Frank and Anna 26

Shirley Currier...Don Currier
Davey Currier (Ruth Ann)
Frank Bodza, Jr. ...Hazel
and Sandie Bocdza
Bower, Clyde and Elizabeth 22
Bowers, Irvin T. and Helen
Mrs . David (Marjorie) Kinner,
Paul and Frances

Bratchér, Dale and Doris 00
Debra and Dennis

Bright, Mrs. Sylvia 131
Jonn

Brown, John and Nadine 127
Judy and Brent

Bryan, Ross and Charlotte 17

Budzinski, Alex and Loretta 267
Mary Ann...John...Thomas

Caenspeel, J. R. and Shirley 310

- Marc...Peggy Joe...Joellen

Camp Tannadconah 275
Dorothy Denton,Director

Carey, Mrs. Betty 350

Martha...Kathy...Phillip...
Steven and Ryssell C.
Carpenter, R. H. and Neva 112
Carpenter, Reginald and Mildred 12
Carolyn Ann...Reginald Douglas
Nancy Lynn...Janice Kathleen
and William John
Cealka, Ralph and Esther Hill 16
Chick, Frank and Mary Ann %04R
Clarc, Don and Trudy 376
Keith Alan and Lori
Mrs . Frances Claro
Coan, James E. and Arlene 148
Lisa Irene
Cole, Craig and Onallee
Coleman, Donald D. and Dorothy
Cormican, Mrs. Ruth
Richard...Mrs. Frances Stamp,
Mrs . Beverty Sabins and
Mrs . Carol Riggs

Hill 5
310R
92

Courtney, Albert and Norme  Hill 4
Jeanne
Cowen, Clifford and Avanelle 308

Richard Lee &and Mrs. John F.
(Carolyn Sue) McCoy

Cowen, Richard L. and Peggy 354
Steven, Stacia and Bradley

Cox, Gregory and Clara
Tom...Jim...Mrs. Jane Staton

Cranmer, Joseph and Dorothy 311
Harold .

Crose, E. 0, and Mary 9
Susan :and Sandra

Camp Kil-lo-gqua - =~ 225

FH g TTRH A BT
(A7 D TIPS TEVE 9%

Crowel, Donald and Erme 371
Terry...Biil.,.Tom

Crull, Ivan and Mae 314

Curtis, Harcld and Mildred 330

David, Mrs. Edith Mae 4o

DeWulf, Gaston and Margaret 7%
Christine...Cathryn and Gerold

Decker, Carlyle and Mary 145

Decker, Lester and Doris 355
Patricia Snyder and Pamela

Dennert, L. J. and Verna 176
Paul and Larry

Dickens, A. C, and Vimita 60

Jessie Houston

James E., Mrs. J. (Nancy)Lovelace

Dixon, Dr. Cecil and Mildred 50
Mrs. John (Judith) Schlecht

Dixon, Sidney and Ethel 11&1iz2
Doolittle, Robert and Helen 353
Ann...Bob, Jr. and Ricky
Dvorak, Charles and Louise 337
Ebeling, Fred J. and Jane "L8

Julie and Linda
Eberhart, Mghlon and Grace 27

Mrs. Janice Ball,

Dr. Gilvert Jr. and Wayne
Eichorst, Sherman and Shirley 76
Douglas, Bradley and Kurt
Erhardt, Don and Mary Alice L
Don, Jr., Cheryl Jesan

and Lynn Ann

Fergus, Robert and Inez 55

TFoote, Seldon and Dorothy ol
Mike, Ted and Pam

Forbes, Perley C and Lucille 26

France, M. L. and Amanda 386

Fulmer, Floyd and Ruth 302

Mrs. Jack (Evelyn] Asire

Gableman, Charles and Psuline 122
Degvid...John and Mrs.
John (Sue Lyn) Jarvis

Gaedtke, Walter and Elsa 318
Gloria and Paul
Gard, Wilbur and Virginia 9%

Debbie...Cindy...Michael
Gattman, Dr. &nd Mrs. G. Beach 31IR
John...Howard...Mary
Gavit, E. J, and Gecrgla 319
Getzinger, Hubert and Dorothy 2
Dave and Gail
Gillis, Peter and Eleanor 375
Ralph...Anne...Peter, Jr.
and Marthe Mary Esrig
Glenton, Arthur Jr. and Betty 152
Donald...Sandra...Suzanne

Goddard, Ray and Cele 235
- Goellar, Victor and Doris 173
Gohn, Ira and Mable 142
George and Dorothy
Gollatz, Charles. 304
Kenneth and Richard
Greer, Miss Elizabeth 360
Habich, Donald F. and Doris 380

Donald S. and Margaret
Hagerty, Elmer and Charlotte 272
Joyce and Dick
Hague, Robert and Bette 20
\_  Brian...Barry...B. J.



Haines, Clem ard Ruth Anns
Mery Anns...leg28Y...HoWwle

Bammon, Rohert and Velda

Harris, Joseph and Helen

Hartranft, Jacw and Betty Jans
Patty

L3

1lier and Letitia
; and Sally Ann
Hsckber, Eugene and Joan

Hayden .

= ¢
i Jedoi,

Heckber, Galsn and Kathryn
Johr and Dshorah

[

Helvey, Howsrd and Clarisss

Hibsehmen, Mel and Annabelle
Jirm...Chuck...lom
Holdermarn, Harold and Wilma

JAMBE o 0 JMIE

snd Mrs. Nancy Warnes
Mr, and Mrs. Donald J.
Letitia Ann.,..Donald Jr.

T A T T -
Christopher...Jonathon.

e
Holtz

A

124
140
200-3
129

200

302R

174
309

39

Mary Ann Depoy

93

. 00 AMES ,

[ B
Cocllis ., . Fater., .Monica. ...

David. . Andrayw...Daniel...Anelia

Horvabthn, Freank and Ross
Mrs ., EKsith Wsesner

Howard, Herbsrt and Dori
James and Thomas

Humphrey, William and Dorcthy

Hunt, LaVarn snd Jsan

! Patsy &nd Timmy "~

T

3h
24
146

200-6"

14

Huston, M. E. and Bstty
Steve and Sharon
Ingle, James and Lilah

101

Tohnson
L) Abd o
Jensen,’

Kay

1
42

S

[}
b

joF

K ostansk., Lted and Nildre
Rarasch, Ray and Helen

B o)

Kelly, James and Eunice

' Jim and Kitty

Kensill, Dr. John and Kathryn
Mike and Kim

King, Bill and Les
Karen gnd Bob

King, Bill and Lee

King, LaMar and Nancy

Roger...Dolly...Tom...Doug
200--4
200-5

Hill

e
255

128
2603

2606
Tl

Antoinette LaMar... Stephen

Michaesl and Nancy Victoris

Kirkley, Harcold and Lydia
Leils and Trudy
Koebernik, Mrs. Mabella A.
Kollar, COra and Leola
Krueger, Lloyd and Lorene
Martha and Pnyllis
Kruggel, Herman and Beverly
Paula...Kevin...Leslie...
Kurt and Shelley
Krumpetz, Hazel

LA
125
126

324
388

270

Lafferty, Clayton and Minnie

Lagoni, Mrs. John (Genevieve)

Lahr, Dr. Howard M. and Ruth
Dr. Richard E. Lahr...
Dr. Philip A. Lahr and

175
117
313

Mrs. Robert {(Barbara) Bancroft

Landesman, Charles and Rosalie
Linda
Lenrnon, Ray R. :

149
14

Larson, Ray and Ruth Anne 108
Rog...Steve...Carol,.. Kathy
Launer, Mrs., E. (1ct) 57
Leach, F. H, L0
Letherman, Ray Jr. and Bsily 322

Jed and Lad
Lochmandy, M. J. and Jsanstie 27C
Dennisg...Blaine... Brian
Kaye and Kirk
Lott, Mrs. J. W, 109
‘ Horacs, . FLloyd...Co P
Woodruff end Marjorie Miller
Lunz, Mrs. Bva 197
Luxsubsrger, Mrs. Jackis 00
Mrs, Elizabeth J. Conran
and James B,
_Machalleck, John ard Arlins 52
Michael,..Stephen...
Marianne end Kathy Lynn
Mals, Otte J. and Dalsy i
Charles ,..Sherman and
Chester Eichorst
Martin, Bob iy
Martin, Cttc R. 95
McCreary, Richard and Shirlsy &z
John...Mark., .Brian
Meringa, Marinus (Reen) & Mildred 54
Eddie and Joe
Meyers, Lester and Della A
Miller, Claude and Bethsl 25
Rornald and Beverly
Milne, Lester and Eva 53
Milne, Wayne and Nancy 84
David...Dianse...Jameso..
Mary and Laura
Monroe, Norman and Nancy 13Z%
Tom. . ~R00ErE . o JNOTman
and Mindy Anas .
Moore, C. E. and Lorna 58
Dennis and Stephen C.
Mullins, Paul and Belzcra 36
Murphy, Ralph and Louise 126
Kathy and Patrick ;
Myers, Glen and Bertha o6

Myers, Glen and Bertha
Carol...Barbara...Dean

Nelson, Frank and Irene
Nelson, John Jr. and Carol
Marshall and Linda Ann
Nolan, Clyde and Anna
John T, and William C.

iIBrien, John and Nancy

son, William and Mary
Davé...Margaret ... .Frances
and Don .

Olson, William and Mary

Osborne, Albert and Aileen

0
0

250

4
~J

\ b

\Jt

W

Parker, C. K. and Loulse

Partridge, Charles and Josephine
Mrs. J. R. (Shirley)Casnepee

Pletcher, Gail and Ruth
Larry and Betty

Pletcher, Gail and Ruth

Pluchar, Charles and Josephine
Msivin...Charles Jr. and
Mrs . Mildred Kostanski

A\ B AN EA
|l
[ )

N
\\

\H
~3 N
n Qo

-



Waggoner, Chester and Anne 305
Lamont ... .Mrs. John Nyberg
end Mrs. Gordon Norguist
Weaver, Hubert and Carolyn 383

Ron and Larry
Weaver, Russell and Lotty 16
James L. and Douglas L.
Weesner, Bernie and Helen
Lance, Lynn and Leslie
Weesner, Mrs. ' Helén and Sister 114
Weldy, Myron and Cleo Frances 268
Cerol and Sandra
Went, John Jr. and Roma
John III and Rene
Wentworth, Starr and Mildred
Dennls and
Mrs. James (Shirley) Blue
West, James and Ruth 3
Dr. Tom
Williams, Al and Kathryn Cl
Ricky...Jimmy...Jerry
Winiarski, Mrs. Wanda 200
Peter Jr.
Winiarski, Bruno
Winther, Pater and Betty
Winther, Peter and Betty
Judy and Norma
Wirick, Alton and Sonya
Patricla Ann and
Alton George, Jr.
Wirick, George and Mary
Diane...Georganne ...
Merrianne and Mark

121

Hill 6
306

Powell, Ricnard and Ruby 13
Rick and Susie
Price, Harry and Elaine 136
Kim and Cindy
Furdy, Charlss and Dorothea 153
Bi1ll Houser, Jim and
Mrs., Mary Vylonis
Q
Ratajezak, Ben and Ella 264
Kenneth and Kay
Reed, Mrs ., Frad R. 176
Fred R. Jr., Nancy Nelson
and Mrs. Taylor (Mary) Snow
Relth; A. R, mtd Louise 301
CaP .44. e o o\A r’a\:;gé ° e ,RO'beI‘t
_Scannell, Jchn and Lois T4
John Bruce, Robert J. and
Patricis Scamnell Hegoboom
Scefisld, John and Leveda 3054
Michael, Dawn and Nena
Scofield, Ward and Madelin 181
Darlene and Laurie o
Shank, Rosemary 150
Steven Carl and Kristi Rae
Sheetz, Cecil and Ruth e
Harold A. and Keuneth L. :
Shestz, William and Fanny 15
Shevwman, A. D. and Frances 303
Sikorski, Joseph and Lenore 28
Virginia Lee
Sindlinger, Frank and Mauréen 312R
Speck, Clarence 400
Stout, Ga”y and Wauneta 357
Larne Gail, Rite Ann
and Brian Eafl
Thayer, Paul and Irma 245
Mrs. Shirley McKeen
James A.
Tjaden, James and Juanita 23512
Torma, Joseph and Anne 172
Toth, Dr. Joseph and Helen 320
Joseph...Helen...Karen...
Terry...John...Ann Marie...
Greg...Paula
Troeger, Barl Jr. and Connle 22
Jeffrey...Tommy.. .David ‘
Troeger, Jack and Janet: 11
Scott...Tim...Steve -
Troegetr, Barl-and Estlier oL 23
Tunnicliffey Wi K. and Joanne 180
Stephen and Jill
U
Varga, George and Rosemary 57
Verlodt, Alme and Doris 323

Mlke

Zelasko, Leo and Mildreg



